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Center of Excellence- HSEM  Advisory Committee Member List 

Name Job Title Employer E-mail/Phone #  Signature 

Axtell, Richard Owner/Manager APEMS Solutions, LLC 
22625 SE 281 St 
Maple Valley, WA 98038 

richaxtell@comcast.net  
 

 

Bonnell, Ginger  
(Alternate for Douglas 
James) 

Emergency 
Management Program 
Coordinator –  
Educational Service 
Center 
 

Bellevue School District 
12111 NE 1st St 
Bellevue, WA 98005 
 
PO Box 90010 
Bellevue, WA 98009 

bonnellg@bsd405.org  
425.456.4524 
Cell: 425.246.5747 
 

 

Boulware, Richard Assistant Professor – 
Criminal Justice 

Pierce College  
9401 Farwest Drive S.W. 
Lakewood, WA 98498 

rboulware@pierce.ctc.edu 
253-912-3653 

 

Churchill, Lorraine Emergency 
Management 
Coordinator 

Cowlitz Indian Tribe Public Safety & 
Emergency Management 
Department 
31501 NW 31st Ave 
Ridgefield, WA 98642 

LChurchill@cowlitz.org 
Main Office: 360-353-9938 
Direct: 360-727-2119 

 

Coles, Claudia President Seafood Products Association  
1600 S Jackson St 
Seattle, WA 98144 

ccoles@spa-food.org  

Dudley, Lit Emergency Manager WA State Department of 
Transportation 
Olympia, Washington 

DudleyL@wsdot.wa.gov  
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Ferreira, Marvin President F3ST: Ferreira Safety Security 
Systems and Training 
5219 82nd Avenue SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 

mferr0759@aol.com 
360-789-7884 

 

Gillespie, Bill President                   SARVAC 
 
W.O.  Gillespie 
301 Rogers Street NW 
-Olympia, WA  98502 

Home phone – 360-352-4864 
Cell Phone – 360-349-7688 
Pager – 360-923-6499 
E-mail – billgsar@hotmail.com  

 

Goudreau, Laura  Disaster Emergency 
Communications –
Telecommunications 

FEMA Region 10 
Federal Regional Center 
130 228th Street, SW 
Bothell, WA 980221 

lauragoudreau@yahoo.com   

Guerrero, Dan Owner/Manager Salish Security & Consulting DanielG@salishsecurity.com   

James, Douglas Director of Safety and 
Security 

Bellevue School District 
12011 NE 1st St. 
Bellevue, WA 98005 
 
PO Box 90010,  
Bellevue, WA 98009 

jamesd@bsd405.org  
Phone 425.456.4173 
Cell 206.396.0838 

 

Johnson, Chris Director 
Safety, Security & 
Emergency 
Management 

Valley Medical Center 
400 S. 43rd St 
Renton, WA 98055 

chris_johnson@valleymed.org 
T: 425-228-3440 Ext 6279 
C: 843-991-3928 
 

 

Johnson, Philip Fish and Wildlife 
Captain 

Washington Dept. of Fish and 
Wildlife 
P.O Box 43200 
Olympia, WA 98504-3200 

Philip.johnson@dfw.wa.gov 
Office: 360-586-2145 
Cell: 253-820-0328 

 

King, Alisha Resilience Manager / 
Disaster Technologist 

Google alishabeth@gmail.com  
 

 

Lettic, Steve Criminal Justice 
Program 
Coordinator/Faculty 

Highline College 
P.O. Box 98000 
Des Moines, WA 98198 

slettic@highline.edu  
206-592-3422 
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Linker, Darren Program Director 
Occupational Health 
and Safety  

Pierce College 
9401 Farwest Drive S.W. 
Lakewood, WA 98498 
 
Edmonds Community College 
20000 68th Ave W, 
Lynnwood, WA 98036 

dlinker@pierce.ctc.edu  
darren.linker@email.edcc.edu  

 

Lord, Jennifer EM Program Manager Virginia Mason Healthcare System 
1100 9th Avenue 
Mailstop: GB-ADM 
Seattle, WA 98101-2756 
 

Jennifer.Lord@virginiamason.org 
206-341-1010 office 
206-305-6431 mobile 
 

 

Mack, Denise Emergency Response 
Planning Manager 

King County Solid Waste Division 
Director’s Office 
201 S. Jackson St, Suite  701, Seattle 
WA 98104       

denise.mack@kingcounty.gov 
W: 206-477-8797    
C: 206-637-4637    

 

Mayer, Curry Emergency Manager City of Bellevue 
450 110th Ave. NE 
Bellevue, WA 98009 

Cmayer@bellevuewa.gov  
425 452-2816 

 

Moore, Shane Emergency Planning 
Program Coordinator 
Operations Unit / 
Preparedness Section 

Emergency Management Division 
Washington Military Department 
Building 20 Ste TA20 
Camp Murray, WA 98430 

Shane.Moore@mil.wa.gov 
Office: (253)512-7052  

 

Phillips, Amelia  Faculty, Computer 
Information 
Systems/Computer 
Science 

Highline College 
2400 S 240 St, Des Moines, WA 
98198 

aphillips@highline.edu  
(206) 592-3497 

 

Preston, Scott Assistant Professor 
BAS HSEM 

Pierce  College  
9401 Farwest Drive SW 
Lakewood, WA 98498 

spreston@pierce.ctc.edu 
 

 

Robinson, Catherine CERT courses and 
leadership 

Redmond High School 
17272 NE 104th St 
Redmond, WA 98052 

carobinson@lwsd.org  
cell: 425.999.1102  
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Robison, Tommi Director Western USA at Shooter Detection 
Systems 
Seattle, WA 

Robisontommi@gmail.com  
425.466.0255 

 

Schneider, Jeffrey District Director of 
Campus Safety 

Pierce College 
9401 Farwest Drive S.W. 
Lakewood, WA 98498 

jschneider@pierce.ctc.edu  
253-964-6221 

 

Taylor, Celia Preparedness 
Manager 

Pierce County Department of 
Emergency Management 
2501 South 35th Street, Suite D 
Tacoma, WA 98409-7405 

celia.taylor@piercecountywa.gov  

Vincent, Steve Executive Principal The Informatics Applications Group, 
Inc. 
6217 Reid Drive NW  
Gig Harbor, WA 98335 
 

Svincent@tiag.net 
425-202-6169 

 

Voss, Erika Chief Information 
Officer & CISO  

N/A esvoss@yahoo.com 
206-817-9317 (Cell) 

 

Zambrano, Lynda 
(Rep for NW Tribal) 

Executive Director NW Tribal Emergency  
Mgmt. Council 
P.O. Box 1091 
Everett, WA 98206 

Lynda@ntemc.org 
Blackwtch1@aol.com 
425-508-3967 

 

Zantua, Morgan Architect 
Cyber4Vets/MCL 
Recruiter 

University of Washington – Tacoma 
1900 Commerce Street 
PO Box 358426 
Tacoma, WA 98402 

Zan5@uw.edu 
253-692-4795 (Office) 
253-677-5649 (Cell) 
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Center of Excellence Staff List 

Crerar, Linda Director  
COE/HSEM Faculty 

Pierce College  
9401 Farwest  Drive 
Lakewood, WA 98498-1999 

lcrerar@pierce.ctc.edu  
253-912-3689 
C: 360+-455-0220 

 

Hale, Kellie COE Program 
Manager 

Pierce College  
9401 Farwest  Drive 
Lakewood, WA 98498-1999 

khale@pierce.ctc.edu  
253-912-3688 

 

Johnson, Bryan COE Webmaster  bcjohnson@pierce.ctc.edu   

May, Jasmine Graphics and Digital 
Design Specialist 

Pierce College  
9401 Farwest  Drive 
Lakewood, WA 98498-1999 

jmay@pierce.ctc.edu   
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